Date of issue：11 APL 2013
Document Number WN-AG0038A
Users Manual
                Product name: Wireless LAN Module
                Type：：：：CMN-851A
    Rev．．．．１１１１．．．．００００００００
Japan Radio Co., Ltd.
Mobile Communication Group

l'intensité nécessaire à l'établissement d'une comm unication satisfaisante.
5.15-5.25GHz band is restricted to indoor operation s only.
La bande 5 150-5 250 MHz est restreints à une utili sation à l’intérieur.
This product which is intended for use in Japan， is a controlled product regulated under the Japanese Foreign
Exchange and Foreign Trade Law. When you plan to export or take this product out of Japan， please obtain a
permission， as required by the Law and related regulations， from the Japanese Government.
Appendix １１１１
A
XXX－YYYY
CMN-851A Parts list
Reference
 Designator
Vendor Vendor Part Number Description
BAL101 Murata LDB182G4510G-120 BALUN, 2.45 GHz, 50-100 OHM
BAL102 Murata LDB182G4510G-120 BALUN, 2.45 GHz, 50-100 OHM
C101 Murata GRM033B11A103KA01D CAP, 0603, B, 0.01uF
C102 Murata GRM033B11A103KA01D CAP, 0603, B, 0.01uF
C103 Murata GRM033B11A103KA01D CAP, 0603, B, 0.01uF
C104 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
C105 Murata GRM188B30J475KE18D CAP, 1608, B, 4.7uF
C106 Murata GRM188B30J106ME47D CAP, 1608, B, 10uF
C107 Murata GRM188B30J475KE18D CAP, 1608, B, 4.7uF
C108 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
C109 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
C110 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
C111 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
C112 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
C113 Murata GRM033B11A103KA01D CAP, 0603, B, 0.01uF
C114 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
C115 Murata GRM033B11A103KA01D CAP, 0603, B, 0.01uF
C116 Murata GRM21BB30J226ME38L CAP, 2012, B, 22uF
C117 Murata GRM21BB30J226ME38L CAP, 2012, B, 22uF
C118 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
C119 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
C121 Murata GRM0332C1E100GD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 10pF
C122 Murata GRM0332C1E110GD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 11pF
C123 Murata GRM0332C1E100JD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 10pF
C124 Murata GRM0332C1E470JD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 47pF
C125 Murata GRM0332C1E470JD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 47pF
C126 Murata GRM0332C1E470JD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 47pF
C127 Murata GRM0332C1E470JD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 47pF
C128 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
C129 Murata GRM0332C1E100JD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 10pF
C130 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
C131 Murata GRM0332C1E100JD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 10pF
C132 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
C133 Murata GRM155B30J105KE18D CAP, 1005, B, 1uF
C134 Murata GRM155B31A224KE18D CAP, 1005, B, 0.22uF
C135 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
C136 Murata GRM155B30J105KE18D CAP, 1005, B, 1uF
C137 Murata GRM155B31A224KE18D CAP, 1005, B, 0.22uF
C138 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
C139 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
C140 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
C141 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
Appendix2
C142 Murata GRM033B11A103KA01D CAP, 0603, B, 0.01uF
C143 Murata GRM033B30J104KE18D CAP, 0603, B, 0.1uF
C144 Murata GRM0332C1E100JD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 10pF
C145 Murata GRM0332C1E100JD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 10pF
C146 Murata GRM0332C1E100JD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 10pF
C147 Murata GRM0334C1ER50WZ01D CAP, 0603, C0K, 0.5pF
C148 Murata GRM0334C1ER50WZ01D CAP, 0603, C0K, 0.5pF
C149 Murata GRM0332C1E1R0CD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 1pF
C150 Murata GRM0333C1E2R2CD01D CAP, 0603, C0J, 2.2pF
C151 Murata GRM0333C1E2R2CD01D CAP, 0603, C0J, 2.2pF
C152 Murata GRM0332C1E470JD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 47pF
C153 Murata GRM0333C1E3R9BD01D CAP, 0603, C0J, 3.9pF
C154 Murata GRM0334C1ER50WZ01D CAP, 0603, C0K, 0.5pF
C157 Murata GRM0332C1E100JD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 10pF
C158 Murata GRM0332C1E100JD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 10pF
C159 Murata GRM0332C1E100JD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 10pF

C211 Murata GRM188B30J475KE18D CAP, 1608, B, 4.7uF
C212 Murata GRM0332C1E100JD01D CAP, 0603, C0H, 10pF
IC101 Atheros AR9280-AL1A IC, 802.11a/b/g/n in BGA
IC102 ROHM BR24G32FJ-WE2 IC,Memory,Serial 32Kbit EEPROM
IC103 RICOH RP501K121B-TR REG,1A,PWM STEP-DWN DC/DC CONV
IC201 SiGe_Semiconductor SE2595L-R IC, Dual Band 802.11n Wireless LAN FEM
IC202 SiGe_Semiconductor SE2595L-R IC, Dual Band 802.11n Wireless LAN FEM
J201 I-PEX 20441-001E-01 CONNECTOR, Ultra-Miniature Coax
J202 I-PEX 20441-001E-01 CONNECTOR, Ultra-Miniature Coax
L101 Murata LQM2HPN2R2MJ0L IND, 2520, 2.2uH
L102 Murata LQP03TN4N7H00D IND, 0603, 4.7nH
L104 Murata LQP03TN1N0B00D IND, 0603, 1.0nH
L105 Murata LQP03TN4N7H00D IND, 0603, 4.7nH
L107 Murata LQP03TN1N0B00D IND, 0603, 1.0nH
PC101 Fujitsu Interconnect Technologies H-7PCWN0070A PCB, 6-LAYERS
R101 Panasonic ERJ2GE0R00X RES, 1005, 0 OHMS
R102 Panasonic ERJ1GE0R00C RES, 0603, 0 OHMS
R104 Panasonic ERJ2GE0R00X RES, 1005, 0 OHMS
R105 Panasonic ERJ2GE0R00X RES, 1005, 0 OHMS
R106 Panasonic ERJ1GE0R00C RES, 0603, 0 OHMS
R107 Panasonic ERJ1GEF1002C RES, 0603, 10K OHMS
R108 Panasonic ERJ1GEF1002C RES, 0603, 10K OHMS
R109 Panasonic ERJ1GEF10R0C RES, 0603, 10 OHMS
R110 Panasonic ERJ1GEF49R9C RES, 0603, 49.9 OHMS
R115 Panasonic ERJ1GE0R00C RES, 0603, 0 OHMS
R116 Panasonic ERJ1GE0R00C RES, 0603, 0 OHMS
R117 Panasonic ERJ1GEF6191C RES, 0603, 6.19K OHMS
R121 Panasonic ERJ1GEF51R0C RES, 0603, 51 OHMS
R122 Panasonic ERJ1GEF49R9C RES, 0603, 49.9 OHMS
R124 Panasonic ERJ1GEF51R0C RES, 0603, 51 OHMS
R125 Panasonic ERJ1GEF49R9C RES, 0603, 49.9 OHMS
R126 Panasonic ERJ1GEF1002C RES, 0603, 10K OHMS
R127 Panasonic ERJ1GEF1002C RES, 0603, 10K OHMS
R201 Panasonic ERJ1GEF1200C RES, 0603, 120 OHMS
R202 Panasonic ERJ1GEF51R0C RES, 0603, 51 OHMS
R203 Panasonic ERJ1GEF1200C RES, 0603, 120 OHMS
R204 Panasonic ERJ1GEF22R0C RES, 0603, 22 OHMS
R205 Panasonic ERJ1GEF22R0C RES, 0603, 22 OHMS
R206 Panasonic ERJ1GEF22R0C RES, 0603, 22 OHMS
R207 Panasonic ERJ1GE0R00C RES, 0603, 0 OHMS
R208 Panasonic ERJ1GEF3011C RES, 0603, 3.01K OHMS
R210 Panasonic ERJ1GEF1002C RES, 0603, 10K OHMS
R211 Panasonic ERJ1GEF1002C RES, 0603, 10K OHMS
R212 Panasonic ERJ1GEF1200C RES, 0603, 120 OHMS
R213 Panasonic ERJ1GEF51R0C RES, 0603, 51 OHMS